Trade and Export
Promotion Centre

Q"‘ International
Trade

,‘ Centre
Frata v fefereT

!‘.‘Lh A



user
TEPC


Trata waram fefEieT: Tetan Aaresne =e fata T ufraee

3Rt o= ufafef 7fer Shutterstock



TRrata varm fefeieT: Tetar s = fFata ™ ufraee

Fraia wemm e

TS Tedenn < fata et srarey o
TS AfhATEE



TRrata varm fefeieT: Tetar s = fFata ™ ufraee

<
1 ATt AR UfFd qUHeiErdT qeim JuTel Whe Bl THIfHTerel qd sreer 4t Tt i Ta1 91f U 81| Il
THETETRT STEETHT FEATed ! ATIR T deT URASHT ST=dTides! Fi11eg WIHRIGT it ITEIg SeReb! ATfeie Towie T
ST TR uTRaes! 21

g et auR U FEdIT T A qut ATMEH YAISgT TUTeTh! aTfuisd AT Tedh! SATUR deT fHaid Fred &=
@IEUTE) BT A1 31 T AT T i TRRmesare ST Festdl UeH oo |

S TOTA B! IO ATl d! T a7 JTErET TRASHT TETaTeh! Gaq=T &H fahTasiie <9T8s (TasrHT) &l
THaia emdre! forer T ugd 76 | I URASHTR! [ TGt 3fd B fadbraeiiel & 97 S9Tes ABTEH, STerel,
FHRIISIT, ATAE T SAThied Rufecias, RIFAR T TUTAHT SXc] aT HHT SATHRET ITHEE (THUHS) Bl AT FHald erar
9%37 Bl I YBR Il URARHT I 9Teselrs TPl HeMml el T 3TTee Tiaeiie STTaTd SeiRes! oM feides a1 @fedd
SFEEHT SRIET AR Fe1e AR TS|

g ffEem @ Thuer femes wmsierdEsst g1 1 a9 affarfies sriffa @mm F=am A @ierl a9
TERTATHT el WUhT S T THEBT FHTHEER P U 2erep! BT fRIfd, &, oret ar gge! fererar a1
o fafiaar SR fosam RifSa AR Fge &1 Ul T tfieafaae Tl

I BHES, IUTETEE T ST TTSEHeTS TS H I JHT T |

Y AT fSTeRT SRS IR FegRT U= BTUHT GrTeT TRUS! &7 |
© AT ATIR PHg, 08¢



TRrata varm fefeieT: Tetar s = fFata ™ ufraee

Tererr it
BAAdT
farr =it
arferenT, 3iihet
Higrasa
IFATo:  AUTAHT TR qUT THT SRS
TEATT 2: AUTEHT Tl IR T3eT Biet fereetwor

AT R: WIHAT T
T 3: AYTAATE AT T Tt T eRoTeg uihares

TROT & B Eeff

TROT 2: TITAT o Fr T e At <t JHToT o fed
TROT 3; HATHTT TR T 3Tfeleh ! eI
<ROT ¥ Rt we gt

TROT & AATARA TGS T GR IARH: FHITdehT o1 TR g
TROT &; BITATTEED! dART

TROT\9: The BT .

TOT ¢: TR TEAIdT T ST e HE T a1
TROT }: FHIGAT S T SAB dT BT U1 T |

Tt fFAdar ufskaraT snga o faferr wrors
T{hE

fem

et T e TR

TRATSH THATSTE

BRI KAC]

T THSATE ITHT THH FHATIR T

AT 3: T TP ATATIAHATEE

3.2 I g 31rrd wifshaTes

TOT 2: HS BISeh! (R0 T+

TOT R: TUTER YT, FHTE0T T Riere U=mra (AQSIQ) HI Zdi g1
TROT 3: ST SATSTaus foid

TOT ¥ AT 3T HTUgus

TOT & BTSB! qART

TROT &: IATEHR! THAT IR I
TROT\9: HTAM USRA T fd

3.2 ST A T wfesan

TROT 2 TR STTATA TFeHIT T
TIUT R: TR 3% shiee (T )

RO 3: ©IH Fotd 7 TEHE v
TROT ¥; TomT .

TROT & BITSATTES SATeget TRIHT T
TROT & YHR SO TEH U
TIOT\9: ST, U TFHH farawor
T ¢ STfayfaepr

3.3 = fFata et eavas
3.% HSH THHSSTE BT YS1S TRUTAG AfRATES
A ¥: Faiawgsst @t ggrEn

v

VII

VIII

10

10
11
12
12
13
15
16
18
19

19

19
19
20
20
21
21

21

21
22
23
23
24
25
25
26

26

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29

30
31
34



Trata warm fefEieT: Tetan Aarasne =e fFata T ufraee

AT &: IRfETE

0.2 FRIIT B ¥ Femes
4.3. e BIFTHT e BraTSHesdh! T faaioT

42

42
43



Trata warm fefEieT: Tetan Aarasne =e fFata T ufraee

ATfRT, JATHST

AITABT 2: AT <HAAT et g AT Soehl TTeterT (FTe-S[eTTE 2098 2 HA-[eTS 20910 THY)
BT 2: ek utert fFafdwgedt it sraeas fase HrTtass

ATFART 3: WTEHAT: TAHT SATATABATHT AT AT f9 HATaEs

AT ¥: HSHATE a1 g1: HSHATE FHT YSISH TS UHFATEE

AT &: gATSaTE fRaid gH: TAEATE HI ISTSA TRUTIG HiHATEE

3itepeT &: ST Fata g Ffia St et
TR R: TSR ST et Faid T wfkares
JTHET 3: AHT A UG, AT W6

30
30
31
32

10
22



Trata varm fefeieT: Tear s = fFata ™ ufraee

wiera su
APC Advanced Payment Certificate
AQSIQ Administration of Quality Supervision, Inspection and Quarantine (AQSIQ)
ASYCUDA Automated System for Customs Data
B/L Bill of Lading
CBS Central Bureau of Statistics
CFS Container Freight Station
CGN Consulate General of Nepal
CHA Customs House Agent
CIF Cost, Insurance and Freight
CO Country of Origin
CoC Chamber of Commerce
COO Certificate of Origin
CRO Company Registrar’s Office
CRM Customer Relationship Management
CSID Cottage and Small Industries Department
CSIDB Cottage and Small Industry Development Board
CTD Customs Transit Declaration
CTEVT Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training
DCD Double Country Declaration
DoC Department of Commerce
ECON Export Council of Nepal
EU European Union
FCA Free Carrier
FCR Forwarders’ Certificate of Receipt
FHAN Federation of Handicraft Association of Nepal
FNCCI Federation of Nepalese Chamber of Commerce and Industries
FNCSI Federation of Nepalese Cottage and Small Industries
FOB Free on Board
FY Fiscal Year
GAN Garment Association of Nepal
GSP Generalised System of Preference
HAWB House Airway Bill
HBL House Bill of Lading
HS Code Harmonised System Code
IATA International Air Transport Association

INCO International Commerce
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IRO
LCCI
IT

ITC
L/C
LDC
MAWB
MBL
MCD
MEDPA
NTIS
NTM
PAN
REX
SAD
SAWTEE
SME
TAR
TEPC
TIA
VAT
WTO

Inland Revenue Office

Lalitpur Chamber of Commerce and Industries
Information Technology

International Trade Centre

Letter of Credit

Least Developed Country

Master Airway Bill

Master Bill of Lading

Multiple Country Declaration

Micro Enterprises Development Project for Poverty Alleviation
National Trade Integration Strategy

Non-Tariff Measure

Permanent Account Number

Registered Exporter

Single Administrative Document

South Asia Watch on Trade, Economics and Environment
Small and Medium Enterprise

Tibetan Autonomous Region

Trade and Export Promotion Centre
Tribhuvan International Airport

Value Added Tax

World Trade Organisation
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